2024

Tariff for an event in a venue up to 15,100 people

"Venue for up to 15,100 people” - a venue with a known and pre-agreed capacity that is no more than 15,100 people, such as clubs, theater halls,
amphitheaters, hangars, cultural centers.

% use of over over 50% | over over over over over over over up to |upto up to
ACUM 50% 50% 30%up [30%up |30%up [10%up |10%up 10%up 10% | 10% 10%
repertoire to50% [to50% [to50% to30% [to30% t030%
Audience |Local | Foreign Local Foreign Local Foreign Local | Foreign
perform |performer | Free perform |performe| Free perform |performe | Free perfor |perform | Free
-ers s- with admissi | - ers rs- with [admissio | - ers rs- with |admissio | - merg| -ers admis
From | To with admission with admissio with admissio with [ with
admissi | fee admissi | n fee admissi | n fee admis |admissi
on fee on fee on fee sion | on fee
fee
0 2 S/ 112 212 57 57 102 57 57 60 57 57 57
51 100 112 225 371 57 107 179 57 63 103 57 57 57
101 | 150 335 540 617 161 260 297 94 151 173 57 65 74
151 | 200 669 1,033 863 321 496 414 188 289 242 80 124| 103
201 | 300 954 1,477 1,232 458 708 591 268 413 345 115 178| 148
301 | 400 1,327 2,066 1,724 638 991 827 372 579 482 160 248| 207
401 | 500 1,712 2,656 2,216 822 1,275 1,063 478 744 620| 206 318| 267
501 | 600 2,085 3,247 2,706 1,001 1,558 1,299 583 909 757] 250 391 326
601 [ 700 2,469 3,836 3,198 1,184 1,840 1,536 691 1,075 895| 297 461 384
701 | 800 2,843 4,427 3,690 1,364 2,125 1,771 797 1,240 1,033] 341 532| 442
801 [ 900 3,226 5,016 4,183 1,549 2,408 2,007 904 1,405 1,172] 386 602| 502
901 | 1000 3,610 5,607 4,674 1,732 2,691 2,244 1,011 1,570 1,309] 433 674| 561
1001 | 1100 3,984 6,197 5,167 1,912 2,974 2,479 1,115 1,735 1,447 477 744 620
1101 | 1200 4,367 6,786 5,658 2,097 3,257 2,716 1,223 1,900 1,584| 523 815| 679
1201 | 1300 4,741 7,328 6,150 2,275 3,518 2,951 1,327 2,052 1,723 569 879 739
1,301 | 1,400 5,125 7,918 6,641 2,459 3,800 3,188 1,434 2,217 1,859 615 950| 798




2024

Tariff for an event in a venue up to 15,100 people

"Venue for up to 15,100 people” - a venue with a known and pre-agreed capacity that is no more than 15,100 people, such as clubs, theater halls,
amphitheaters, hangars, cultural centers.

% use of over over 50% | over over over over over over over up to |upto up to
ACUM 50% 50% 30%up [30%up |30%up [10%up |10%up 10%up 10% | 10% 10%
repertoire to50% [to50% [to50% to30% [to30% t030%
Audience |Local | Foreign Local Foreign Local Foreign Local | Foreign
perform |performer | Free perform |performe| Free perform |performe | Free perfor |perform | Free
-ers s- with admissi | - ers rs- with [admissio | - ers rs- with |admissio | - merg| -ers admis
From | To with admission with admissio with admissio with [ with
admissi | fee admissi | n fee admissi | n fee admis |admissi
on fee on fee on fee sion | on fee
fee
1,401 | 1,500 5,498 8,508 7,134 2,639 4,084 3,424 1,540 2,382 1,998| 659 1,021| 857
1,501 | 1,600 5,882 9,099 7,624 2,823 4,367 3,660 1,647 2,547 2,135] 706 1,091] 915
1,601 | 1,700 6,256 9,688 8,117 3,003 4,650 3,896 1,752 2,713 2,272] 750 1,162 974
1,701 | 1,800 6,639 10,279 8,608 3,187 4,933 4,133 1,859 2,878 2,410] 798 1,233| 1,033
1,801 | 1,900 7,013 10,868 9,101 3,366 5,217 4,368 1,963 3,043 2,548| 842 1,304 1,092
1,901 | 2,000 7,396 11,458 9,591 3,550 5,500 4,604 2,070 3,209 2,685 888 1,375| 1,151
2,001 ] 2,100 7,780 12,049] 10,084 3,734 5,784 4,840 2,178 3,374 2,823 934 1,446 1,211
2,101 ] 2,200 8,155 12,638] 10,575 3,915 6,066 5,076 2,283 3,539 2,961 978 1,517| 1,269
2,201 ] 2,300 8,537 13,230] 11,068 4,098 6,350 5,313 2,391 3,704 3,099| 1,024 1,587| 1,328
2,301 ] 2,400 8,911 13,820] 11,559 4,277 6,633 5,548 2,496 3,869 3,237( 1,070 1,658| 1,387
2,401 ] 2,500 9,295 14,410] 12,052 4,462 6,917 5,785 2,602 4,034 3,375( 1,115 1,729| 1,447
2,501 ] 2,700 ] 10,229 15,837] 16,443 4,910 7,601 7,892 2,865 4,434 4,604 1,228 1,900 1,973
2,701]12,900] 11,016 17,065] 17,707 5,288 8,192 8,499 3,085 4,778 4,958 1,322 2,047] 2,125
2,901 ] 3,100 ] 11,803 18,294] 18,972 5,665 8,781 9,106 3,305 5,123 5313| 1,417 2,196| 2,276
3,101 ] 3,300} 12,590 19,525] 20,237 6,042 9,372 9,713 3,525 5,466 5,666] 1,511 2,343| 2,428
3,301 ] 3,500 13,376 20,754] 21,501 6,422 9,961 10,321 3,746 5,812 6,021] 1,605 2,492| 2,579
3,501 ] 3,700 | 14,163 21,935] 22,766 6,799 10,528 10,927 3,965 6,141 6,374| 1,699 2,633| 2,732




2024

Tariff for an event in a venue up to 15,100 people

"Venue for up to 15,100 people” - a venue with a known and pre-agreed capacity that is no more than 15,100 people, such as clubs, theater halls,
amphitheaters, hangars, cultural centers.

% use of over over 50% | over between |between [between |between |upto |up to up to
ACUM 50% 50% between |between [30%- 10%- 10%-30% |10%-30% | 10% | 10% 10%
repertoire 30%- 30%- 50% 30%
50% 50%
Audience |Local | Foreign Local Foreign Local Foreign Local | Foreign
perform |performer | Free perform |performe| Free perform |performe | Free perfor |perform | Free
-ers s- with admissi | - ers rs- with [admissio | - ers rs- with |admissio | - merg| -ers admis
From | To with admission with admissio with admissio with [ with
admissi | fee admissi | n fee admissi | n fee admis |admissi
on fee on fee on fee sion | on fee
fee
3,701 ] 3,900 14,951 23,163] 24,031 7,176 11,118 11,535 4,186 6,487 6,730 1,794 2,780| 2,883
3,901 ] 4,100 15,738 24,392] 25,296 7,554] 11,708 12,141 4,406 6,830 7,083] 1,889 2,927| 3,035
4,101 | 4,300] 16,524 25,622] 26,559 7,931 12,298 12,749 4,628 7,174 7,437] 1,983 3,074| 3,187
4,301 | 4,500 17,310 26,852 27,824 8,309] 12,890 13,355 4,847 7,519 7,791 2,077 3,222| 3,339
4,501 | 4,700 18,098 28,032] 29,089 8,688| 13,455 13,962 5,068 7,850 8,145] 2,171 3,364| 3,490
4,701 | 4,900 18,885 29,261] 30,353 9,065| 14,046 14,569 5,288 8,194 8,499| 2,266 3,511 3,643
4,901 ] 5,100 19,672 30,492] 31,618 9,442] 14,635 15,177 5,508 8,537 8,853| 2,361 3,659| 3,794
5,101 ] 5,300 | 20,460 31,714] 32,883 9,821] 15,223 15,783 5,728 8,880 9,208] 2,455 3,806| 3,947
5,301 | 5,500 | 21,248 32,933] 34,148| 10,199| 15,808 16,390 5,949 9,220 9,561] 2,549 3,953| 4,097
5,501 | 5,700 | 22,034 34,153] 35,413 10,576| 16,394 16,997 6,168 9,562 9,915| 2,644 4,098( 4,248
5,701 ] 5,900 | 22,822 35,373] 36,676] 10,955 16,979 17,604 6,390 9,905 10,269| 2,739 4,244 4,401
5,901 ] 6,100 | 23,608 36,593] 37,941 11,332 17,564 18,212 6,610 10,246 10,624| 2,833 4,391 4,552
6,101 ] 6,300 | 24,395 37,812] 39,206 11,709| 18,150 18,818 6,830 10,588 10,978| 2,927 4,538 4,704
6,301 | 6,500 | 25,182 39,032] 40,470 12,088| 18,735 19,426 7,050 10,928 11,332] 3,022 4,683 4,856
6,501 ] 6,700 | 25,968 40,251 41,735| 12,465 19,321 20,032 7,271 11,270 11,686| 3,116 4,830( 5,008
6,701 ] 6,900 | 26,755 41,471] 43,000| 12,842 19,906 20,640 7,491 11,612 12,040] 3,211 4,977( 5,159
6,901 | 7,100 | 27,542 42,691| 44,264| 13,220 20,490 21,247 7,711 11,953 12,394 3,305 5,123| 5,312




2024

Tariff for an event in a venue up to 15,100 people

"Venue for up to 15,100 people” - a venue with a known and pre-agreed capacity that is no more than 15,100 people, such as clubs, theater halls,
amphitheaters, hangars, cultural centers.

% use of over over 50% | over between |between [between |between |upto |up to up to
ACUM 50% 50% between |between [30%- 10%- 10%-30% |10%-30% | 10% | 10% 10%
repertoire 30%- 30%- 50% 30%
50% 50%
Audience |Local | Foreign Local Foreign Local Foreign Local | Foreign
perform |performer | Free perform |performe| Free perform |performe | Free perfor |perform | Free
-ers s- with admissi | - ers rs- with [admissio | - ers rs- with |admissio | - merg| -ers admis
From | To with admission with admissio with admissio with [ with
admissi | fee admissi | n fee admissi | n fee admis |admissi
on fee on fee on fee sion | on fee
fee
7,101 ] 7,300 ] 28,330 43,910] 45,530] 13,599| 21,077 21,853 7,931 12,295 12,749| 3,399 5,270| 5,463
7,301] 7,500 ] 29,116 45,130| 46,793 | 13,976/ 21,662 22,460 8,152 12,635 13,102 3,494 5,416| 5,615
7,501 | 7,700 ] 29,902 46,349| 48,057 | 14,354 22,248 23,067 8,372 12,977 13,456| 3,588 5,562| 5,766
7,701 ] 7,900 ] 30,689 47,569 49,323| 14,731 22,833 23,674 8,593 13,318 13,810] 3,683 5,709| 5,918
7,901 ] 8,100 | 31,477 48,789| 50,587| 15,108 23,419 24,281 8,813 13,661 14,164 3,777 5,854| 6,070
8,101 | 8,300 | 32,264 50,008] 51,851 | 15,487| 24,004 24,888 9,033 14,004 14,519| 3,871 6,001| 6,222
8,301 | 8,500 | 33,050 51,228| 53,117 15,865| 24,589 25,495 9,253 14,344 14,873 3,965 6,148| 6,373
8,501 | 8,700 | 33,837 52,447] 54,381 | 16,242| 25,176 26,103 9,474 14,686 15,227 4,060 6,293| 6,526
8,701 | 8,900 | 34,624 53,668] 55,645| 16,620| 25,761 26,709 9,693 15,027 15,581 4,155 6,440| 6,677
8,901 ] 9,100 35,412 54,887] 56,910| 16,997| 26,345 27,317 9,914 15,369 15,935| 4,248 6,587| 6,829
9,101 ] 9,300 | 36,198 56,106] 58,174 17,375| 26,930 27,924| 10,135 15,710 16,289| 4,343 6,734| 6,981
9,301 ] 9,500 | 36,984 57,326] 59,440 17,753| 27,516 28,531| 10,356 16,051 16,644| 4,437 6,879| 7,133
9,501 ] 9,700 37,772 58,545] 60,704]| 18,130| 28,102 29,138| 10,575 16,393 16,997| 4,532 7,026| 7,283
9,701 ] 9,900 | 38,558 59,765] 61,968 18,508| 28,687 29,745| 10,796 16,734 17,351 4,628 7,172| 7,436
9,901 110,100} 39,345 60,985 63,234 18,886| 29,273 30,351| 11,016 17,076 17,705| 4,721 7,318| 7,587
10,101{10,300] 40,132 62,204 64,498 19,264| 29,858 30,958| 11,236 17,417 18,059| 4,816 7,464| 7,740
10,301{10,500] 40,920 63,424 65,761 19,641 30,443 31,565 11,456 17,758 18,414 4,910 7,611| 7,891




2024 Tariff for an event in avenue up to 15,100 people

"Venue for up to 15,100 people” - a venue with a known and pre-agreed capacity that is no more than 15,100 people, such as clubs, theater halls,
amphitheaters, hangars, cultural centers.

% use of over over 50% | over between |between [between |between |upto |up to up to
ACUM 50% 50% between |between [30%- 10%- 10%-30% |10%-30% | 10% | 10% 10%
repertoire 30%- 30%- 50% 30%
50% 50%
Audience |Local | Foreign Local Foreign Local Foreign Local | Foreign
perform |performer | Free perform |performe| Free perform |performe | Free perfor |perform | Free
-ers s- with admissi | - ers rs- with [admissio | - ers rs- with |admissio | - merg| -ers admis
From | To with admission with admissio with admissio with [ with
admissi | fee admissi | n fee admissi | n fee admis |admissi
on fee on fee on fee sion | on fee
fee

10,501{10,700f 41,706 64,643] 67,027| 20,019| 31,029 32,172 11,677 18,100 18,768]| 5,005 7,757| 8,043

10,701{10,900] 42,492 65,863| 68,291] 20,396/ 31,615 32,779| 11,897 18,442 19,122]| 5,099 7,903| 8,195

10,901{11,100f 43,279 67,083] 69,556 | 20,774| 32,200 33,386 12,118 18,784 19,475| 5,193 8,050| 8,347

11,101{11,300] 44,067 68,303| 70,821] 21,153 32,785 33,994| 12,338 19,125 19,830| 5,288 8,197| 8,498

11,301{11,500] 44,854 69,522 72,085 21,530| 33,372 34,600 12,558 19,466 20,184 5,382 8,343| 8,650

11,501{11,700] 45,640 70,741 73,350] 21,907 33,956 35,208| 12,778 19,807 20,539| 5,477 8,489| 8,801

11,701{11,900] 46,427 71,961] 74,615 22,285| 34,541 35,815| 12,999 20,149 20,892] 5,571 8,635| 8,952

11,901{12,100] 47,213 73,181 75,878 22,662 35,126 36,422| 13,219 20,490 21,247] 5,665 8,781| 9,105

12,101{12,300] 48,001 74,401] 77,143 23,041] 35,712 37,029| 13,439 20,832 21,600] 5,760 8,929| 9,256

12,301{12,500] 48,788 75,620| 78,408] 23,419 36,298 37,636] 13,659 21,173 21,954| 5,854 9,074| 9,409

12,501{12,700] 49,574 76,839] 79,673| 23,796| 36,883] 38,242| 13,881 21,514 22,309 5,949 9,220| 9,560

12,701{12,900] 50,361 78,060| 80,937 24,173 37,469 38,849| 14,100 21,857 22,662| 6,042 9,368| 9,712

12,901{13,100] 51,148 79,280| 82,202] 24,550| 38,054| 39,456| 14,321 22,198 23,017| 6,137 9,513| 9,864

13,101{13,300] 51,935 80,500| 83,467 24,929| 38,639| 40,063| 14,541 22,541 23,370[ 6,231 9,660(10,016

13,301{13,500] 52,722 81,719] 84,732] 25,306| 39,226 40,670| 14,761 22,881 23,725| 6,326 9,807|10,167

13,501{13,700] 53,508 82,939] 85,995] 25,685| 39,811 41,277 14,981 23,223 24,079| 6,422 9,953[10,320




2024

Tariff for an event in avenue up to 15,100 people

"Venue for up to 15,100 people” - a venue with a known and pre-agreed capacity that is no more than 15,100 people, such as clubs, theater halls,
amphitheaters, hangars, cultural centers.

% use of over over 50% | over between |between [between |between |upto |up to up to
ACUM 50% 50% between |between [30%- 10%- 10%-30% |10%-30% | 10% | 10% 10%
repertoire 30%- 30%- 50% 30%
50% 50%
Audience |Local | Foreign Local Foreign Local Foreign Local | Foreign
perform |performer | Free perform |performe| Free perform |performe | Free perfor |perform | Free
-ers s- with admissi | - ers rs- with [admissio | - ers rs- with |admissio | - merg| -ers admis
From | To with admission with admissio with admissio with [ with
admissi | fee admissi | n fee admissi | n fee admis |admissi
on fee on fee on fee sion | on fee
fee
13,701|13,900] 54,296 84,158 87,260 26,062| 40,396/ 41,885| 15,202 23,565 24,434| 6,515| 10,098/10,470
13,901{14,100] 55,082 85,377] 88,525| 26,440 40,981 42,491| 15,422 23,906 24,787] 6,610| 10,245|10,623
14,101]|14,300] 55,869 86,598 89,790 26,817| 41,566 43,099| 15,643 24,248 25,142| 6,704| 10,392|10,774
14,301{14,500] 56,656 87,817] 91,054 27,195 42,152 43,706/ 15,864 24,588 25,495| 6,799| 10,538|10,926
14,501|14,700] 57,444 89,037] 92,319 27,572 42,737 44,313| 16,084 24,930 25,848| 6,894| 10,685|11,078
14,701{14,900] 58,230 90,256] 93,584 | 27,950| 43,324 44,920/ 16,304 25,271 26,204| 6,987| 10,831|11,230
14,901{15,100] 59,016 91,476 94,848 28,329| 43,908 45,526 16,524 25,613 26,557| 7,082 10,977|11,381




Tariffs for non-musical events (e.g. Football match)

the number of musical works performed at the events will
ercentage which should apoplv:

determine the appropriate

over 10 musical works

Tariff for over 50% use of ACUM

Between 7-10 musical wd

tariff between 30%-50%

Between 3-6 musical w

tariff between 10%-30%

Up to 2 musical works

tariff up to 10%

Tariff for an event in a venue for over 15,100 people

Venue for over 15,100 people" - fulfills any of the following: (a) a venue whose

local performer - tariff for an event with admission fee -

Audience / Tariff per spectator (NIS) -
above | between [between| up to
From | To [|50% 30%- 50% | 10%- 10%
30%
15,100{25,000 4.95 2.36 1.35 0.62
25,001]35,000 5.84 2.81 1.69 0.67
35,001]45,000 6.74 3.27 1.91 0.79
over [45,000 8.43 4.05 2.36 1.01

Foreign performer - tariff for an event with admission

Audience / Tariff per spectator (NIS)
15,100{25,000 7.87 3.82 2.25 0.95
25,001]35,000 8.43 4.05 2.36 1.01
35,001]45,000 8.99 4.33 2.53 1.13
over [45,000 9.27 4.50 2.59 1.18

Local performer - tariff for an event with free admission




Audience / | Tariff per spectator (NIS) |

From To

15,100] 25,000 6.29 3.04 1.80 0.79
25,001{35,000 7.03 3.37 2.02 0.85
35,001{45,000 8.09 3.93 2.30 0.95
over 145,000 8.99 4.50 2.59 1.13
Foreign performer - tariff for an event with free
Audience / | Tariff per spectator (NIS)

From To

15,100]25,000 8.26 4.05 2.36 1.01
25,001{35,000 8.88 4.27 2.47 1.07
35,001{45,000 9.44 4.55 2.64 1.18
over 145,000 9.72 4.72 2.70 1.24
General:

1. The above mentioned tariffs do not include Value added tax (VAT).
2. The above tariff shall be adjusted with the increase of the Consumer Price Index as detailed in the

3. ACUM licensees which will fulfil all contractual terms and conditions, shall be entitled to an operating
4. A supplement of 20% on all above mentioned tariffs will apply for a sponsored event :

"Sponsored event" - Branded event of one or more commercial companies in a way that most of the
The following events are not considered as sponsored events: corportate events and events which intend to
the scope of "sponsored event" is detailed on the license contract (https://acum.org.il/wp-

content/uploads/2018/01/MEFIK.pdf)

5. Usage factor : the usage factor for a musical performance is 1. For the music in a dramatic musical
6. Calculation of ACUM repertoire at a specific event:
duration of the public performance of works from ACUM repertoire out of the net duration of the public




Jazz performances
Conditions:

¢ Musical performances of ACUM repertoire, including spontaneous playing (improvisation) deriving
from protected works.

¢ Since improvisations are not performances of fixed musical works, a coefficient of 0.4 will be
applied.

 The tariff for the shows will not be less than NIS 45 (including all discounts).
Example:

¢ In a jazz performance where all works are 100% protected works, only 40% will be considered for
the calculation of the tariff (0.4 * 100)

Cultural and Youth Performances Activities Program (Sal Tarbut)
Conditions:
¢ Booking a show/play via the Cultural and Youth Performances Activities Program

* A show/play booked via the school principal and not via the Sal Tarbut program itself but is part of
the Cultural and Youth Performances Activities Program.

e Pre-sold performances - The Program pays the producer for a show/performance.

* Type of audience: Students.

¢ Venues of the show: Inside or outside the school area.

Discount for a show/play under the Cultural and Youth Performances Activities Program:

A discount of a 15% percent will be granted to a show / performance which meet the above-
mentioned conditions. The tariff for the show will not be less than NIS 45 (including all discounts)

Acting (Performing Arts) schools plays/shows

Conditions:

¢ Plays produced by the acting school

¢ Players are school students

* All/most of the actors don't get paid for the play

¢ The play is running for a period of 6 months max

¢ The play is an integral part of the school's teaching program.
Discount for Acting schools plays/shows:

A discount of a 20% percent will be granted to a show / performance which meet the above-
mentioned conditions. The tariff for the show will not be less than NIS 45 (including all discounts)



Festivals

Conditions:

¢ An event lasting over 20 hours in total.

¢ A variety of events and shows are held at the festival, sometimes at the same time.

e Participants in the festival pay the entrance fee to the festival once, and the payment allows entry
for all the shows and activities at the festival.

Method of calculation:

* The calculation of royalties will take into account the operating hours of the festival from its
opening time until the time it ends.

¢ Every 20 hours of activity will be counted as one day (festival coefficient).

¢ To calculate the number of festival activity days, actual festival activity hours will be divided by 20
hours.

¢ The festival coefficient must be multiplied by the relevant license fees for one show according to
the table of the Acum rates for shows, taking into account the cumulative total of the number of
participants in the festival in each of the days of the festival and the percentage of protected
material.

Example:

o A festival that opened on 5/26/2024 at 5:00 p.m. and ended on 5/28/2024 at 3:00 a.m. will be
calculated as follows:

* Total hours of operation: 34 hours
» Adjusting the total festival time according to 20 hours a day (festival coefficient): 34/20=1.7

¢ If a total of 7,768 people participated in the festival on all the days the festival took place, and the
percentage of the material that was protected was over 50%, the license fee for the festival will then
be NIS 52,171 plus VAT (according to 1.7 days instead of 3 full days).

Clarification:

¢ A festival where entrance fees are charged for each show separately - the license will be given to
each show separately according to Acum’s table of rates for shows (for example: Israel Festival, Piano
Festival).

Fundraising events
Conditions:

* For a social event held for the purpose of collecting monetary contributions, please contact ACUM
via phone:

03-6113414 or 03-6113565
Or via email:

alonh@acum.org.il or mofaim@acum.org.il




